SFH 4850 E7800
IR-Lumineszenzdiode (850 nm) mit hoher Ausgangsleistung
High Power Infrared Emitter (850 nm)
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
2009-05-14 1
Wesentliche Merkmale
• Infrarot LED mit hoher Ausgangsleistung
• Anode galvanisch mit dem Gehäuseboden

application of the component, these reflections are generally suppressed by apertures as well. This measuring
procedure corresponding with the application provides more useful values. This aperture measurement is denoted
by ’E 7800’ added to the type designation.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SFH 4850 E7800
2009-05-14 5
Relative Spectral Emission
Irel = f (λ)
Forward Current IF = f (VF)
Single pulse, tp = 20 μs
700
0
nm
%
OHF04135
20
40
60
80
100
950750 800 850
Irel
λ
OHL01713
FI
10-4
0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 V 3
100
A
0
FV
-110
5
5
10-2
-3
5
10
Radiant Intensity
Single pulse, tp = 20 μs
Permissible Pulse Handling
Capability IF = f (τ), TA = 25 °C,
duty cycle D = parameter
Ie
Ie 100 mA
 = f (IF)
OHL01715
10-3
mA
101
010
5
5
10-1
-2
5
10
e
e (100 mA)
I
I
IF
010 110 210 3105 5
1010 -2-3-4-5 1010 10
FI Pt=D T
210-1 10
tp
10 s 10
OHF02645
T